Heat Recovery Cores
Dimensions: 12" x 12" x 13.125" (30.5 cm x 30.5 cm x 33.33 cm)
Exchange surface: 200 ft2 (18.6 m2)
Weight: 9.5 lbs (4.3 kg)
Type: Plate to plate core
Material: Polypropylene (3) or Aluminum (3)
Warranty: 15 years
VK0052A

The 12 LC unit is fully protected by a 2-year warranty on parts, the best in the
industry, and the heat recovery cores are covered by a 15-year warranty.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
12LC D A W X S L
VB0062
Recirculation
Exhaust
D
E
Reduced Low
Normal
Aluminum
Polypropylene
A
P
12LC
MODEL
Reversed
Standard
R
S
DOOR
L
N
SPEED
DEFROST CORE
Corrosion Resistant
White Prepaint
C
W
PACKAGE
01/04            PRODUCT SHEET #90304
• Model: HRV 12 LC
• Total Assembled Weight:
-With polypropylene cores: 186 lbs (84 kg)
-With aluminum cores: 208 lbs (94 kg)
• All duct connections: 20” x 8” (508 mm x 203 mm)
• Drains: 3/4” (19 mm) threaded fittings
• Filters: 6 reticulated washable foam filters (20 ppi)
and 3 optional disposable 30% medium efficiency filters
• Cabinet: 20 ga. pre-painted steel
• Mounting: Reinforced rubber straps
• Insulation: 1” (2.54 cm) foil faced and
1” (2.54 cm) acoustic fiberglass wool
• Supply & Exhaust Blower Motors:
- motor type: PSC motors with sealed sleeved bearings,
3 speeds (2 available to customer)
- R.P.M.: 1625
- H.P.: 1/3
- fan type: direct drive centrifugal blower
7 1/8” x 6” (18.1 x 15.25 cm)
- housing: galvanized steel
• Fan Speed Control: -Low, medium & high speed
-Two speeds available to user
-Low (or optional reduced low)
or medium (or optional reduced
medium) speed is selected at the
time of installation
• Unit Electrical Characteristics:
- Voltage: 115 volts
- Power: 1275 watts
- Current: 11.7 amperes
Project:
Location:
Architect:
Engineer:
Contractor:
Submitted by:
Qty: Model # : Remarks:
Date:
LISTED ®C
Residential Product Group, 550 Lemire blvd., Drummondville, QC, Canada  J2C 7W9  -  Tel.: 1-800-567-3855   Fax: 1-800-567-1715
5.715" [145]